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May 15, 1903

Lear Betty,

Ihank you for letting me know so quickly about the
Chambly family. 1 was in Salt Lake City for a few
days and could not turn up anything new in the time

1l had alloted tu tnem, 1 learned one lesson this time
while there tho and that is to take one main surname
and a back up and then just work on them as you just
stretch yourself to thin and end up loosing to much
time., L1 did rather well on two lines tho so the trip
was not a waste. 1 got a free ride wown and back so

that was nice.

1 am going to try searching in Va. for the F;mily,

in Nell Whugents Cavaliers & Pioneers the family is
mentioned, or the surname 1 should say, also in

Va Co. Records by (roziery, so 1l may stast at that end
and see what happens.

I shall put up a notice in the Genie room about your
services and perhaps you will hear from someone else
up here.

I do not know for sure if we have the two books you
spoke of, 1 shall have to go down and check it out,
Wwe are buying books all the time so it is hard to
keep up with the new ones and L have not had time ©o
go down much. Have had to many ill family members and
with my job it keeps me pretty busy. Hope things get
better soon, 1 could use a break. Thanks again and

do stop & and check out the librar y this summer.

ﬁmmmw\)



Betty J. Camin
3123 Childers St
Raleigh, NC 27612
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Deloa A. Cline
N. 4003 Calispel
Spokane, Wa. 99205

Dear Dee,

I shall start out right here at the beginning telling you that I have not
been able to add to your information on the Chambky families despite some
good time spent in trying to do 80....¢.ce.s

To start, I turned in call slips at the desk asking for wills end or
estates for seven different spellings in Anson, Rowan, Iredel, Cabarrus,
Orange, Duplin and Gjranville. Very little came of that. I remember two
estates from Orange Co. in the mid 1850s. Nothing that relates.

Read in the microfilm room the indices to both Grantor and Grantee Deeds
for the following: Anson, Iredell, Cabarrus, Richmond, Stokes & Surry.

In the 1785-7 state census noted Chambless in Granville, Duplin & Surry Co.
In 1790 the names seem to be Chambley, Shamley & Chamling in Richmond,
Wake, Surry Cos. 1800 c.i. shows Chambly in Rowan Cge, Chamlee in Wake,
Chamler(Clabourn) in Anson, Chamless in Buncombe, Shambles in Stokes

and Surry and Shambling in Stokes.

The marriage bond index shows a few of the different spellings. Again, nothing
that fits at this time.

WPA cemetary records -0-

Have you checked the DAR Pension book for the name?
Is there no probate record in Del. Co. Ind.?

At this time the only thing I can think of to search would be the court
and tax records of Iredell Co., N.C. It takes about an hour to read the
court minutes......for one year. You can scan read them a little faster.
I see that their records suffered from a fire and tarn't complete. What
there are should be checked to be sure that noothing is missed.

Do you/ h%esgﬁgaﬁfcyikicEEQSé REﬁide to Research Materials in the N.C. State
Archive8?? The cost is $8 and it is from the Archives Search Room. Lists
all of the County Records. This and Leary & Stirewalds book, North
Carolina Research give you the best picture of what d&Bould be done research-
ing N.C.

You had an ink blot on your letter. Heaven only knows what I have in this
one. I am busy getting used to my new IBM Personal Typewriter - a portable
so that I can take it camping this Easter weekend and then when we go west
this summer I can take it along and work on my transcriptions while we are
sitting about in the evenings. is a portable and should fit in the
Minnie Winnie without taking up the complete space allotted to me!l!l

Must get on with another report. Perhgps I will have a chance to talk to
you this summer. Have been thinking about offering N.C. advice to CGene. Soc.
members on a individual basis but, have decided to let that go. Will only
have a few hours while in Spokane with the family pdanning different things.
Do you think anyone would like to employ my knowledge of N.C. for a fee?
Must StOP e¢ssseeesBIC
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HUSBAND_RICHARD SHAMLEY/CHAMIEY Sheer il
Born 1787 Mace North Carolina

Married Place

Died Place

Buried at - Church Aff. Date

Other wives Revised
Occupation =X Ter AUTHORITIES:
Lived at_Iredell Co, N,Cs, Del, Co, Ind., Kosciusko Co, Ind, (List volume and page)
Military Service ) E

Father \ f%&oci?qgs
Mother (nee) Uensus

1850 Census
Marriage records Del. Co

Wife (nee)_ _Clarissa Tnd,

Bore 1790 Place North Carolina Hist, of Iinn Co, Iowa,
Died Place Pub, 1878,

Buried at ' Church Aff.

Other husbands

Father

Mother (nee)

CHILDREN BORN DIED MARRIED
When Where { When Where | To Whom When Where
- 3 Savt 1816 18 Sep 1885 William Gard-Bimeen, Reebde—to, b,
, Nor, Car, Iinn Co, Iowa | Nov 8 , 1834 Qol. (o Wllicoa
%*é-Chloe Clora) Chamley b. Sisley Grovel Cem, oy E
2 James Cordell, 9 Aug 1838
Dei, Co, Indg
Nancy N.Ceo ca 1820
3 James Garner 12 Dec, 1839
18273 ca Delaware Co, Ind,
Sarah North Carolina
4 % Ann Messifiger 20 Sep 1848
1828 Del, Go Ind,
John N, Car,
5 Lee Alvey 6 Feb 1848
1831 Del, Co, Ind,
Mary E, N: Gi
6
1837 Regina Phillips
Ben jamin= Indiana 27 May 1858, Kosciusko,Coz; Ind.

7lSen betwien MaRY+
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EASTERN WASHINGTON GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
P. O. Box 1826, Spokane, Washington 99210
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1 have had lots of problems witn my Shamley/Chambly line, no one has Ween able to

v

agree on the spelling of the name even.

1 located William and Chloe Chamiey Gard in Lelaware county lnd., followed them

to Linn county lowa, there in the hisoty of Linn county 1 found that Chloe's
father's namé was Richard Chamley, it said of wayne Co, Ind., 1 spent months trying
to locate something in WAyne Co., finally went to land records and foua%mgge‘Iﬁie

by then in Kosciusko Co. lInd., they had lived in Delaware county, sold“the land and
moved to Kosciusko county according to land records. Chloe stated in the 1850

cenéus she was born in North Carolina, according to the same census Richard Chamley
and his faﬁily all said they were born there also. 1 found Richard in lredell,county
N. G. in the 1620 census. 1 could not find him anyplace in the 1030 one. back to
land records.

lredell Co. said they had no records, 1L w¥rte to the public library and the librarian
woote and told me the page numbers they were on even, so 1 wopte back and got copies.
chhard[ggszfzzibought land from Shadrac Upchurch Oct. 29, 1817, sold it ®n Oct. 22
1qz1 tokﬂUIHEE; Morgan, only his name was spelled Rlchang>Chamb1 that time, 1
never did find where he bought land in Del. Co. Indiana, pbut s son John did.

I have lost Richard in Indiana in 1870, was unable to find any of the family again.
He was 72 in 1860 so think he mugt have died along with his wife Clarissa by 1870,
Am still working on that,

Ihere were Chamley's in Rowan, Anson, Wake and Granville Co's . 1 wrote to
fowan to see if they had a marriage record for Richard and Clarrissa, they had

none in the marriage files, said they had no land entries for Chamley's eltgeﬁ Page

Anson Co, had a Claibourn C he sold land to John Chamley 7-12-1800 H#2-L67
Joln Chamney to Zachariah Harrel 9=-21-180L Lem 17

Claborourn Chamney to Samuel lIngram 2-12-1810 S- 9

Claybourn Chamberlay bought from Thos. Hooper 2=28=-1795 De&ds 75

Richard did not buy or éékl land in Wake,towan orénson or Orange counties himself
but he would have been to yoqu I suppose.

LDue to the fact that his oldest son that 1 know of, was named John 1 wonder if the
John and Claibourn above are my connection?

Mary Chambley is living alone in 1820 census, could she possibly be John's widow

and the mother of Richard? Who knows.

1t 1 could get back to Salt Lake and go through the records there 1L may be able

to find the answers but 1 am not going to be able to do that. Last time I was in
that paradise * spent allthe time 1 had on my husband's family anyway.

This is all I have to send you to go on.

Am not rich so let me know when the $30.00 is gone and then I will decide what to
® from there.

Many thanks,

Dee Cline
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North Carolina Betty J. Camin (Mrs. E.A.)
Genealogical Research 3123 Childers Street
Raleigh, N.C. 27612

/i
FEE: _ﬁgﬁ‘per hour (search time)

No deposit required if the work is expected to take five hours or less. A
deposit of $25 is requested on anything over five hours.

To assist with the search, please sendy

The earliest proven information on your line. Year, county,
state, when arrived there and with whom. Copy of your earliest census record,
names of children and possible maiden name of wife. Family verbal history if you
have any. My aim is to give you the best possible research in the shortest amount
of time. The more you can give me, the better my chances are for success.

Photo copies are approximately $2.75 per page and you will be billed for these fees.
No charge for the Rayfax copies unless there is an excessive number of them.

Will quote you an approximate date on which T expect to start your research.

At times will finish ahead of that date and other times will sometimes be put

off my schedule and take even longer. Please bear in mind that I will get to your
requests as quickly as possible.

When your request for research comes to me, will make up a file folder for you
and place it on the bottom of my "work stack', where it will gradually work its
way to the top. At this point I will do the research and send you a report and
statement. When.you reply, the folder goes back into the stack of folders to
take its turn.

Good luck with your search.

Booked approximatelyﬁ&lji[?@gf this time. DateAAé%4£;2i2 . /f%??fﬂ—f

(vt



2'( February, 1943

Dear Betty
Was glad to hear from you and would be willing to wait until you have time to do

the research. 1 have been stuck on this for three years so what is a few months?

Am enclosing check for $30.00 and when that is used up contact me to see what is

wnat .

To answer some of your questions: We have a very active genealogical group here,
named fastern Washington Gen. Soc. P.0. Box 1020, OSpokane, WA 99210.. We have over
350 m;;Bers, most of whom are pretty busy. We meet the first saturday of each
month at the public library down town. There are about three months during the

summer when we do not meet. There is always a helper a t the library one day
a week to help novice genealogist also.

When you arrive in town you really should check out the "genie" room at the library
we are rather proud of it, alot of money and time has gone into it.

1l do not have the time to spend at the library doing research as 1 wnce did, I have
a Job and besides that 1 went back to school, so something had to be put aside. I

am now out of school and trying to get back in the g of things. )

1 was raised in lMontana also, in the same county y nders, we played basket-

ball with Hot Springs, in fact we haa the tournement here the year 1 was a senior 1
think, all I really remember is the water smelled horrible.. 1 went to school at Noxon,

was raised in Heron, most of my family still'lives there, my mother is in Missoud®R now.

We are having a lovely spring, or it seems that way, have had such a mild winter, 1
am glad, hate the cold, but your family has clued you in to allcthat 1 am sure.

Will'put the information 1 have on the back of your sheet and get this off to you so
it can hit the bottom of your pile. Many thanks to you tor your fee reduction and
offer to help.

Sincerely,

Qo (R

veloa A, Cline
NLOOB Calispel
Spokane WA 99205
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